-

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 94
OF THE ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF AMITY,
ARKANSAS, PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 18T
DAY OF MAY, 1972, FIXING RATES FOR SEWER
AND WATER SERVICES  FURNISHED BY THE CITY
OF AMITY, ARKANSAS. -

WHEREAS, the City Council finds and declares to be
reasonable and necessary because of increased costs of operation

and the need for improvements in the City of Amity water works

that Section 2 of Ordinance No. 94, passed and approved on the

lst day of May, 1972, be amended to read as follows:
"Section-2. The following monthly rates are hereby

fixed as rates to be charged for water: furnished and services

rendered by the waterworks system of the City of Amity, Arkansas,

which rates the City Council finds and declares to be reasonable
and necessary minimum rates to be charged beginning January
1976:
WATER RATES |
CONSUMPTION - B RATES

For the first 3,000 gallons ofl

water, or-less . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. .83.60

For the next 22,000 galloms. . . . . . . . .$1.00 per 1,000 galloni
For the.nexi.25,000 gallons. . . . . . . . .$ .75 per 1,000 gall ~%
All over 50,000 gallons. . . . . . . . . . .$ .50 per 1,000 gallons
Minimum monthly charge . . ... . . . . . . .$3.60 g

The cost of operation and need for improvement for the

City of Amity Waterworks System have increased rapidly since May,

1972, and, therefore, it is declared that an emergency exists,
that this amendment to Ordinance No. 94 is necessary for the

immediate preservation of the public peace, health, Qnd safety,

and that this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from



and immediately after its passage.

passeD: g0 Daonnbe ., 1976

APPROVED:

WQ%

MAYOR

ATTEST:

_Q/?Ml ) ,&J% |

CITY RECORDER

(SEAL)




